_	_	i 🖵	4001	
				1
	_			

5/11/04					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	3993 Please record tne attached originaldocuments or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Michael L. Beigel	Name: PRECISION DYNAMICS CORPORATION				
Ç	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	<u>:</u>				
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 13880 Del Sur Street				
X Assignment Merger	<u>:</u>				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Fernando State: CA Zip: 91340				
Other Execution Date: April 26, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
.,	B. Faterit No.(s)				
10/713,913	지 : 기 : 기 : 기 : 기 : 기 : 기 : 기 : 기 : 기 :				
	: \(\frac{1}{2}\) \(\frac{1}{2				
	ached?Yes _XNo				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Julie L. Gutierrez	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
Internal Address: Precision Dynamics Corporation	X Enclosed				
<u>:</u>	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
Street Address: 13880 Del Sur Street	8. Deposit Account number:				
<u>:</u>	50-2780				
City: San Fernando State: CA Zip: 91340	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy is a true copy of the original document.  Julie L. Gutierrez  Name of Person Signing  Signature	May 4, 2004				
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/12/2004 MGETACHE 00000010 10713913

01 FC:80P1

40.00 MP

**PATENT** REEL: 015311 FRAME: 0001

PDC File No. 1052-US-D05

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, <u>Michael L. Beigel</u>, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented <u>RECTIFYING CHARGE STORAGE DEVICE WITH SENSOR</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2003, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 10/713,913; and

WHEREAS, **Precision Dynamics Corporation**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having a place of business at 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, California 91340-3490, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and at Assignee's expense (including Assignor's current hourly rate and necessary expenses), he and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

1. First Named Inventor:

Date:

Name: Address: Michael L. Beigel 308 Via Julita

Encinitas, California 92024 USA

Witnessed:

Date:

.. \_\_

Samuel

301 Oceanvie

Encinitas CA 92024

PATENT REEL: 015311 FRAME: 0002